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(d) From the neolithic down to modem times with breaks in occupations.

(e) Seven trenches were excavated. All of them were excavated down to the natural soil which was met with at an average depth of 13 feet.

Shri S. C. Samanta : In answer to my question Government has admitted that it belongs to the neolithic age, the Kumbha age and other ages which are older than the periods in respect of which excavations arc going on in other parts of the country. May I know why more excavations arc being carried on in other parts of the district and not further in Tamralipta?

Dr. M. M. Dat : There is a proposal that archaeological sites in the district of Midnapore should be surveyed and if better sites than the present one which was excavated are found, those sites will be excavated.

Shri S. C. SamaDta : Is it not a fact that this Tamralipta of Mahabharata-
renown agĉ is not to be excavated more efficiently while other portions of Midnapore will be excavated?

Dr, M, M. Das : I may submit that the excavations have sho\̂n that these sites near Tamralipta are disturbed sites because tanks were dug upon these sites.
So there is a break in the occupations.
So we are searching for better sites.

Shri N. B. Chô dhury : May I know- Sir.......................
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Shri Thinmuiiali : May I know whether any financial help is given to any of the Sanskrit colleges that are in the States?

Dr. K. L. ShrimaU : I shall need notice with regard to that question.

Shrl Dabhi : May I know the names of the States where Sanskrit is a compulsory subject in the secondary classes?

Dr. K. L. Shrimali : I shall need notice to ans Âer that question.

Fire Service College

*7I9« Chaudhuri Muhammed
Shaffee i Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a faa that Govern ment have decided to start a Fire Scrvice
College;

(b) if so, the name of the placc \\hcre it will be opened;

(c) N̂hether any Committee was ap pointed to study the problem;

(d) if so, what are its findings; and

(e) the total amount spent on the Com mittee ?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shri Datar) : (a) Yes.

(b) Rampur in Uttar Pradesh.

(c) Yes.

(d) A summary of the recommenda tions of the Committee is placed on the Table of the House. Appendix V, annexure No. 19].

(e) Rupees Two Thousand and Four Hundred approximately.

Chaudhuri Muhammed Shaffee t
May I know when it will be opened ?

Shri Datar : It will be opened in the coursc of a few months.

Development of Backward Areas

•722. Shri Tulsidas : Will the Minis ter of Home Affairs be pleased to sute:

(a) whether any directives or instruc tions have been issued to the State Govern ments for giving special consideration to the development of backward areas in the schemes suggested for the Second Five Year Plan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

The Deputy Minister of H^e
Affairs (Shri Datar) : (a) snd (b). The States are themselves expected to pay particular attention to the need for deve loping backward areas and to formulate proposals accordingly for inclusion in their Second Five-Year Plans. No speci fic direaives have been issued by the Central Government.

Shri Tulsidas' ! May I know whether the areas like North Mehsana and the for mer Baroda State have been consider̂
as backward areas?

Shri Datar : I cannot say whether they are backward areas' but that is not the special responsibility of the Central Government. It is for the State Govern ments to improve the backward areas.

Shri M. S. Gurupadaswamy s May
I know whether it is a fact that the Govern ment has sent directives to the State Governments to prepare plans for the development of backward classes ?

Shri Datar : That question is now under consideration in view of the receipt of the recommendations of the Backward Classes Commission.
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Shri Ramachandra Reddi: May I know whether a list of backward areas has been callcd for from State Govern ments and if so, whether it will be placed on the Table of the House?

Shri Datar : That is what I stated.
So far as the backward areas are con cerned it is the responsibility of the States and I am quite confident that State Governments in preparing their Second Five Year Plan would take into account the improvement of backward areas.

Central Excise Department '

•724. Shri Sanganna : Will the Minis ter of Finance be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that a scheme for the construction of residential accom modation for the sttflf of the Central Excise Department in Orisse is under consideration; and

(b) if so, the stage at which the pro posal stands at pesent ?

The Minister of Revenue and De fence Expenditure (Shrl A. C. Ouha) s
(a) Yes Sir. It has been decided to con struct residential acconnmodation for non gazetted staff of the Central Excise De» partment at stations where accommoda tion is difficult to secure. In Orissa priority is being given for construction of staff quarters at Cuttack and Sambalpur.

